English:
* Mount Engine Guard with item N°1 (Screw —

x4).

Erancais:

* Monter la protection avec I'item N°1 (Vis —
x4).

Portugués:

* Montar a protecdo com o item N°1 (Parafuso
—x4).

CROSSPROD

English:

* Apply item N°1 (Screw — x2) according to the
assembly instruction.

Francais:

* Appliquer I'item N°1 (Screw — x2) selon les
instructions de montage.

Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°1 (Fixa¢&@o Inox — x2) de
acordo com as instru¢des de montagem.

English:

* Torque all screws to the correct value.
Francais:

 Torque toutes les vis avec le bonne valeur.

Portugués:
* Apertar todos os parafusos com o valor
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM

£ N.m (TORQUE)
ACO /STEEL| _INOX
>\ M4 . 2/,7 038
— M5 5,5 17
4/5mm Z/ﬁ m: 237 7?9
M10 47 14
9 Fixagdo Inox / Inox Clamp B92 1
8 Fixag&do Inox / Inox Clamp A92 1
7 Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing ?20x@9x10 2
6 Mola de Friso / Clip Inox M6 6
5 Porca Freada / Nut Nylock M8 - DIN 985 4
4 Paraf. Sext. Ext. c. FA / Hex Screw With Washer False M8x30 - DIN 6921 2
3 Paraf. Sext. Ext. c. FA / Hex Screw With Washer False M8x20 - DIN 6921 2
2 Paraf. Sext. Ext. c. FA / Hex Screw With Washer False M6x20 - DIN 6921 1
1 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x16 - 1SO 7380 6
ITEM N2:{COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION): |QUANT.:

ACESSORIOS (ACESSORIES)

DATE: 15/06/2023
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English: CROSSPRO
* Remove OEM clamp.

Francais:

* Retirer la fixation OEM.

Portugués:
* Remover fixagdo OEM.

Enaglish:
* Mount item N°7 (Inox Clamp — x1) according

to the assembly instruction. Assemble the OEM
Clamp removed in the Photo A with item N°2
(Screw — x1).

Francais:

* Monter 'item N°7 (Fixation Inox — x1) selon
les instructions de montage. Assembler fixation
OEM retirée de la Photo A avec I'item N°2 (Vis
—x1).

Portugués:

* Montar o item N°7 (Fixag&o Inox — x1) de
acordo com as instru¢des de montagem.
Montar fixagdo OEM removida na Foto A com
o item N°2 (Parafuso — x1).

English:
* Mount item N°8 (Inox Clamp — x1) according

to the assembly instruction.

» ATTENTION: Do not tighten the screws to
help the assembly.

Francais:

* Monter I'item N°8 (Fixation Inox — x1) selon
les instructions de montage.

» ATTENTION: Ne pas serrer les vis pour
faciliter le montage.

Portugués:

* Montar o item N°8 (Fixagdo Inox — x1) de
acordo com as instru¢ées de montagem.

» ATENCAO: N&o dar aperto aos parafusos
para ajudar na montagem.
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